
                                                                                   (Subject to change, Date: 30.4.2025) 

Program preview Culture Train Berlin-Wrocław 2025 

Season#10 „Expedition Europa Ekspedycja“ 

Datum 
Wochentag 

Fahrt-
richtung 

Programm-
format 

Programmtitel 
Programmgäste/ 
Künstler*in 

25.4.2025 Friday Wrocław Lecture Vietnamese life in Poland 
and Germany 

Minh Nguyen Huu 

26.4.2025 Saturday Wrocław Book 
presentation 
& discussion 

„Schlager meets Jazz“ (at 
the Oder/Odra) 

Wolf Kampmann  
and Natalie Wasserman 

27.4.2025 Sunday Berlin  Performance 

 
Our Švejk – Theatre with 
live- illustration 

Barbara Steinitz  
and Natalie Wasserman 

2.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Sour dough, Barszcz and 
sour pickles– Polish 
Cuisine  

Ania Świtas 

3.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Small 
exhibition 
and 
workshop 

Polish culture and 
traditions for 
holidays (and everyday!) 

Magdalena Prosińska 

9.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Discussion Salon Templin: „80 years 
since the end of the war in 
Europe“ 

Wolfgang Templin and 
guest (N.N.) 

10.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading and 
talk 

"Rift through Europe: The 
consequences of the Hitler-
Stalin Pact. Perspectives 
from East- Central Europe 

Prof. Małgorzata 
Ruchniewicz and 
Christoph Meißner – 
Moderated by:  
Ewa Stróżczyńska-Wille 

16.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Jiddish – a close/remote 
language 

Justyna Lisak 

17.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Reading and 
workshop 

Hey, hey, hey Taxi! - Hey, 
hey, hey Kulturzug! An 
expedition on paper – for 
paper. 

Katja Spitzer  
and Paulina Pysz 

23.5.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Our Švejk – Theatre with 
live- illustration 

Barbara Steinitz  
and Natalie Wasserman 

24.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Small 
exhibition 
and 
workshop  

Polish culture and 
traditions for 
holidays (and every day!) 

Magdalena Prosińska 

29.5.2025 Thursday 
(ascension 
day) 

Wrocław Expedition 
and concert 

Expedition with the author 
and ornithologist Michał 
Książek into the flora and 
fauna along the route 

Michał Książek,  
N.N. (in cooperation 
with the city Wrocław) 
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31.5.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation Echoes of journeys With volunteers from 
Georgia, Germany and 
Jordan from the 
European Solidarity 
Corps Wrocław 

1.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert Vibrant Dancing Tea (VDT) O!drakapela 

6.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Performance Kafkas message in the 
coach – A 
Kafka-travelbook 

Dr. Falk Strehlow 

7.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Presentation Beksiński – Rubens – 
Panorama Racławicka.  
3 events –  
3 exhibitions 

In cooperation with the 
National Museum 
Wrocław 

9.6.2025 Monday 
(pentecost) 

Berlin Concert-
performance 

„Without title“ Marlene Lechner 

13.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Reading and 
talk 

Translation is 
communication.  
 

Māris Salējs, Natalię 
Wasserman. In 
Cooperation with 
Latvian Literature 

14.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop 
and dance 

Sour dough, Barszcz and 
sour pickles– Polish 
Cuisine – Historical dances 
to the fiddle 

Ania Świtas, 
Magdalena Prosińska 
Joanna Kordylewicz, 
Jutta Voss 

15.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Concert Polish Art Week / 6th Avant 
Art Festival Berlin. 

N.N., In 
Cooperation with the 
Polish Institute Berlin 

20.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Book 
Presentation 

Fire to Freedom.  
K.E.I.N.E. A.N.G.S.T. 

Jonathan Meese, 
Michał Jankowski, 
Michał Markiewicz, 
Dagmar Schmengler, 
Stanisław Ruksza, 
Anna Witkowska 

21.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Book 
Presentation 

99 Zukunftsobjekte aus der 
Lausitz/ „99 futurist objects 
from Lusatia“ 

Anne-Kathrin Rensch,  
Elke Thiele,  
Attila Hartwig,  
Nico Fritzenschaft,  
Matthias Frank,  
Johannes Staemmler 

22.6.2025 Sunday Berlin Reading Texts from the "Creative 
Writing Workshop - 
Chemnitz, Łódź“ 

N.N. (In cooperation 
with Theater Chemnitz) 

27.6.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
Animation 

Here comes your Polish – 
enough 
for a weekend in Wrocław. 

Natalie Wasserman 

28.6.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Solo or chorus –Europe 
GO! 

Team of the Culture 
Train 

4.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Customs and traditional 
floral decorations from 
Poland. 

Ania Świtas 
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5.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Workshop Chinese whispers– Głuchy 
Telefon 
on rails. Printing proverbs, 
sending 
messages 

Anne Wenkel 

11.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Jiddish – a close/remote 
language 

Justyna Lisak 

12.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Small 
exhibition 
and 
workshop  

Polish culture and 
traditions for 
holidays (and every day!) 

Magdalena Prosińska 

13.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Performance Kafkas message in the 
coach – A 
Kafka-travelbook 

Dr. Falk Strehlow 

18.7.2025 Friday Wrocław Concert Path toward Everywhere Ina West (Keys/Voc.), 
Nela Jamborowicz 
(Cello) 

19.7.2025 Saturday Wrocław Talk and 
Workshop 

Filmland Lusatia In cooperation with the 
Brandenburg Ministry of 
Science, Research and 
Culture 

27.7.2025 Sunday Berlin Live 
synchronisati
ons, episode 
5 

How am I supposed to 
understand that?  

Leonie Jenning, Milan 
Herms 

1.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Language 
animation 

Here comes your Polish – 
enough 
for a weekend in Wrocław. 

Natalie Wasserman 

2.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Concert Vibrant Dancing Tea (VDT) O!drakapela 

9.8.2025 Saturday Wrocław Small 
exhibition 
and 
workshop  

Polish culture and 
traditions for 
holidays (and every day!)  

Magdalena Prosińska 

10.8.2025 Sunday Berlin Radioshow Radio Industry Frank Diersch, Thomas 
Müller 

15.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Jiddish – a close/remote 
language 

Justyna Lisak 

22.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Lecture – 
Performance 

For a mocha at the 
Romanische Café –
travelling in time to Berlin 
in the interwar period 

Arne Krasting 

24.8.2025 Sunday Berlin Discussion Salon Templin: ‘The 
Independence Day of 
Ukraine’ 

Wolfgang Templin and 
Guest (N.N.) 

29.8.2025 Friday Wrocław Workshop Jiddish – a close/remote 
language 

Justyna Lisak 

 

 


